Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with Colleges and
Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary services.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance

Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these payments are

Transaction
Date
10/01/2025 APUC Ltd

10/01/2025 Ayrshire College

10/01/2025 Borders College

10/01/2025 College Development Network
10/01/2025 Colleges Scotland

10/01/2025 Dumfries and Galloway College
10/01/2025 Dundee & Angus College
10/01/2025 Edinburgh College

10/01/2025 Education Scotland

10/01/2025 Fife College

10/01/2025 Forth Valley College

10/01/2025 Glasgow Colleges’ Regional Board
10/01/2025 JISC

10/01/2025 New College Lanarkshire
10/01/2025 Newbattle Abbey College
10/01/2025 North East Scotland College
10/01/2025 Sabhal Mor Ostaig

10/01/2025 SRUC

10/01/2025 University of the Highlands & Islands
10/01/2025 West Lothian College
10/01/2025 West College Scotland
10/01/2025 Ayrshire College

10/01/2025 Edinburgh College

10/01/2025 New College Lanarkshire
10/01/2025 West College Scotland
10/01/2025 APUC Ltd

10/01/2025 Edinburgh Research & Innovation
10/01/2025 Glasgow Caledonian University
10/01/2025 Glasgow School of Art
10/01/2025 Heriot-Watt University
10/01/2025 JISC

10/01/2025 Napier University

10/01/2025 QAA Scotland

10/01/2025 Queen Margaret University
10/01/2025 Robert Gordon University
10/01/2025 Royal Conservatoire of Scotland
10/01/2025 Sabhal Mor Ostaig

10/01/2025 SRUC

10/01/2025 The Open University (Scotland)
10/01/2025 UKRI - Research England
10/01/2025 University of Aberdeen
10/01/2025 University of Abertay
10/01/2025 University of Dundee

10/01/2025 University of Edinburgh
10/01/2025 University of Glasgow
10/01/2025 University of St. Andrews
10/01/2025 University of Stirling

10/01/2025 University of Strathclyde
10/01/2025 University of the Highlands & Islands
10/01/2025 University of the West of Scotland
14/01/2025 Ayrshire College

14/01/2025 Dundee & Angus College
14/01/2025 Edinburgh College

Payee

listed separately.

Description

FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
EMA Funding Payment
EMA Funding Payment
EMA Funding Payment

Amount

£101,500.00
£4,271,376.00
£1,258,315.00
£114,254.00
£83,000.00
£1,340,887.00
£4,761,998.00
£5,574,342.00
£76,317.00
£10,659,176.00
£2,926,590.00
£15,306,152.00
£235,142.00
£3,214,805.00
£146,689.00
£4,643,618.00
£274,429.00
£1,208,333.00
£5,886,875.00
£126,522.00
£4,792,804.00
£1,036,267.00
£1,213,938.00
£883,105.00
£1,105,733.00
£101,500.00
£119,495.00
£3,447,714.06
£534,282.00
£1,299,155.57
£436,692.00
£2,281,265.56
£116,583.00
£832,327.11
£1,850,272.36
£542,525.93
£33,549.00
£356,959.18
£1,312,425.99
£46,934.89
£2,575,771.76
£621,092.61
£3,621,569.47
£7,150,440.62
£6,482,696.23
£1,632,137.14
£2,371,486.04
£4,277,318.71
£768,998.36
£481,597.72
£48,210.00
£46,290.00
£33,000.00




14/01/2025
14/01/2025
14/01/2025
14/01/2025
14/01/2025
14/01/2025
14/01/2025
14/01/2025
23/01/2025
28/01/2025
29/01/2025
29/01/2025
29/01/2025
29/01/2025

Fife College

Forth Valley College

Glasgow Colleges’ Regional Board
North East Scotland College

New College Lanarkshire

West College Scotland

West Lothian College

University of the Highlands & Islands
Kick ICT Group Ltd

University of Stirling

Sapphire Technologies Limited
Softcat Limited

HM Revenue & Customs

Civil Superannuation vote

EMA Funding Payment

EMA Funding Payment

EMA Funding Payment

EMA Funding Payment

EMA Funding Payment

EMA Funding Payment

EMA Funding Payment

EMA Funding Payment

Information & Communications Technology
HE Grant Funding Payment

Information & Communications Technology
Information & Communications Technology
PAYE & NI

Pension Contributions

£53,550.00
£28,110.00
£78,660.00
£37,170.00
£91,080.00
£51,480.00
£28,920.00
£29,850.00
£47,190.00

£184,065.00

£68,349.79
£51,013.74

£279,744.89
£270,104.11




