Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary services.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance
Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these payments are listed separately.

Transaction				
Date	Payee	Description	Amount	
10/01/2025	APUC Ltd	FE Grant Funding Payment	£101,500.00	
10/01/2025	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,271,376.00	
10/01/2025	Borders College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,258,315.00	
10/01/2025	College Development Network	FE Grant Funding Payment	£114,254.00	
10/01/2025	Colleges Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£83,000.00	
10/01/2025	Dumfries and Galloway College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,340,887.00	
10/01/2025	Dundee & Angus College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,761,998.00	
10/01/2025	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£5,574,342.00	
10/01/2025	Education Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£76,317.00	
10/01/2025	Fife College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£10,659,176.00	
10/01/2025	Forth Valley College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£2,926,590.00	
10/01/2025	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	FE Grant Funding Payment	£15,306,152.00	
10/01/2025	JISC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£235,142.00	
10/01/2025	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,214,805.00	
10/01/2025	Newbattle Abbey College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£146,689.00	
10/01/2025	North East Scotland College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,643,618.00	
10/01/2025	Sabhal Mor Ostaig	FE Grant Funding Payment	£274,429.00	
10/01/2025	SRUC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,208,333.00	
10/01/2025	University of the Highlands & Islands	FE Grant Funding Payment	£5,886,875.00	
10/01/2025	West Lothian College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£126,522.00	
10/01/2025	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,792,804.00	
10/01/2025	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,036,267.00	
10/01/2025	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,213,938.00	
10/01/2025	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£883,105.00	
10/01/2025	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,105,733.00	
10/01/2025	APUC Ltd	HE Grant Funding Payment	£101,500.00	
10/01/2025	Edinburgh Research & Innovation	HE Grant Funding Payment	£119,495.00	
10/01/2025	Glasgow Caledonian University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£3,447,714.06	
10/01/2025	Glasgow School of Art	HE Grant Funding Payment	£534,282.00	
10/01/2025	Heriot-Watt University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,299,155.57	
10/01/2025	JISC	HE Grant Funding Payment	£436,692.00	
10/01/2025	Napier University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,281,265.56	
10/01/2025	QAA Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£116,583.00	
10/01/2025	Queen Margaret University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£832,327.11	
10/01/2025	Robert Gordon University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,850,272.36	
10/01/2025	Royal Conservatoire of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£542,525.93	
10/01/2025	Sabhal Mor Ostaig	HE Grant Funding Payment	£33,549.00	
10/01/2025	SRUC	HE Grant Funding Payment	£356,959.18	
10/01/2025	The Open University (Scotland)	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,312,425.99	
10/01/2025	UKRI - Research England	HE Grant Funding Payment	£46,934.89	
10/01/2025	University of Aberdeen	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,575,771.76	
10/01/2025	University of Abertay	HE Grant Funding Payment	£621,092.61	
10/01/2025	University of Abertay  University of Dundee	HE Grant Funding Payment	£3,621,569.47	
10/01/2025	University of Edinburgh	HE Grant Funding Payment	£7,150,440.62	
10/01/2025	University of Clasgow	HE Grant Funding Payment	' '	
10/01/2025	University of Glasgow University of St. Andrews	HE Grant Funding Payment	£6,482,696.23 £1,632,137.14	
10/01/2025	University of Stirling	HE Grant Funding Payment	· · · ·	
10/01/2025	University of Strathclyde	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,371,486.04	
10/01/2025		<u> </u>	£4,277,318.71	
	University of the Highlands & Islands	HE Grant Funding Payment	£768,998.36	
10/01/2025	University of the West of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£481,597.72	
14/01/2025 14/01/2025	Ayrshire College Dundee & Angus College	EMA Funding Payment	£48,210.00 £46,290.00	
14/01/2025		EMA Funding Payment	£33,000.00	
14/01/2023	Edinburgh College	EMA Funding Payment	133,000.00	

_			
14/01/2025	Fife College	EMA Funding Payment	£53,550.00
14/01/2025	Forth Valley College	EMA Funding Payment	£28,110.00
14/01/2025	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	EMA Funding Payment	£78,660.00
14/01/2025	North East Scotland College	EMA Funding Payment	£37,170.00
14/01/2025	New College Lanarkshire	EMA Funding Payment	£91,080.00
14/01/2025	West College Scotland	EMA Funding Payment	£51,480.00
14/01/2025	West Lothian College	EMA Funding Payment	£28,920.00
14/01/2025	University of the Highlands & Islands	EMA Funding Payment	£29,850.00
23/01/2025	Kick ICT Group Ltd	Information & Communications Technology	£47,190.00
28/01/2025	University of Stirling	HE Grant Funding Payment	£184,065.00
29/01/2025	Sapphire Technologies Limited	Information & Communications Technology	£68,349.79
29/01/2025	Softcat Limited	Information & Communications Technology	£51,013.74
29/01/2025	HM Revenue & Customs	PAYE & NI	£279,744.89
29/01/2025	Civil Superannuation vote	Pension Contributions	£270,104.11